



**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**  
**BROWN EASY COOK WHOLEGRAIN RICE**

**PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:** BROWN EASY COOK WHOLEGRAIN RICE

**COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:** CLEANED AND PACKED IN THE U.K.

**INGREDIENTS:** PARBOILED BROWN LONG GRAIN RICE

**PACKAGING INFORMATION:**

THE PRODUCT IS PACKED IN LAMINATED POLYESTER/ POLYPROPYLENE SACKS. ALL PACKAGING MATERIALS COMPLY WITH THE MATERIAL AND ARTICLES IN CONTACT WITH FOOD (ENGLAND) REGULATIONS 2012 AND PLASTIC MATERIALS AND ARTICLES IN CONTACT WITH FOOD REGULATIONS 2009 & DIRECTIVE 2008/39/EC.

<b>PRODUCT CODE</b>	BEL5
<b>PRODUCT SIZE</b>	5Kg
<b>PRODUCT EAN CODE</b>	5 011157 080406
<b>NUMBER PER PALLET</b>	204
<b>PALLET CONFIGURATION</b>	17 layers of 12

**DISTRIBUTION AND STORAGE:** COOL, AMBIENT, PEST-FREE, CONDITIONS

**SHELF LIFE** 18 MONTHS FROM PACKING DATE

**CODING:**

Best Before (MMM / YYYY)	e.g. AUG 2016	L4
Packing Date	P 01.08.14	
Expiry Date	E 01.08.16	
Julian Code	14233	09:00

**FINISHED PRODUCT STANDARDS:**

DARK GOLDEN BROWN LONG GRAINED RICE, ELECTRONICALLY COLOUR SORTED, WITH NO ADDED INGREDIENTS. ESSENTIALLY FREE FROM STONES, FOREIGN MATERIAL, EXTRANEIOUS MATERIAL, GRAINS WITH MAJOR BLEMISHES, OR DISCOLOURATION. AFTER COOKING TO HAVE THE CHARACTERISTIC PARBOILED BROWN LONG GRAIN RICE FLAVOUR, TEXTURE, WITH NO OFF FLAVOURS OR TAINTS.

**ANALYTICAL STANDARDS:** MAXIMUM MOISTURE 13%

Specification Title	Cross Reference	Document No.	Pages	Issue Date	Issue No.	Authorisation
Brown Easy Cook Long Grain Sacks 5Kg	Quality Manual System BRC v7 3.6	SPEC227a	Page 1 of 2	16.04.16	9	

**MICROBIOLOGY:**

GIVEN THE VERY LOW MICROBIOLOGICAL RISK ASSOCIATED WITH RICE, MONITORING IS CARRIED OUT TO PROVIDE ONGOING PERFORMANCE DATA. MICROBIOLOGICAL TESTING IS CARRIED OUT BY AN UKAS ACCREDITED LABORATORY.

**TYPICAL MICROBIOLOGICAL DATA:**

STANDARD PLATE COUNT	< 10,000 CFU/G
BACILLUS CEREUS	< 100 CFU/G
YEASTS	< 100 CFU/G
MOULDS	< 100 CFU/G
ENTEROBACTERIACEAE	< 1,000 CFU/G
SALMONELLA	NOT DETECTED IN 25G

**NUTRITION FACTS**

100g Uncooked Rice

Calories/ Calories	1476KJ/ 348kcal
Fat	2.3g
of which saturates	0.6g
Carbohydrate	73.5g
Of which Sugars	0.6g
Fibre	1.9g
Protein	6.6g
Sodium	TRACE

**ALLERGENS:****NO ALLERGENS****PRODUCT INFORMATION:****SUITABILITY DATA**

- SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS AND VEGANS
- SUITABLE FOR COELIACS

**FREE FROM DATA**

- FREE FROM ADDITIVES, ARTIFICIAL COLOURS, FLAVOURS AND PRESERVATIVES
- FREE FROM GLUTEN, WHEAT AND WHEAT DERIVATIVES
- FREE FROM NUT PRODUCTS AND NUT DERIVATIVES
- FREE FROM CORN / MAIZE DERIVATIVES
- FREE FROM SOYA AND SOYA DERIVATIVES
- FREE FROM ADDED SALT AND ADDED SUGAR
- THE PRODUCT HAS NOT BEEN TREATED WITH IRRADIATION
- THIS PRODUCT IS GM FREE

**WARRANTY STATEMENT:**

ALL TILDA PRODUCTS HAVE BEEN SCREENED, MILLED AND PACKED IN ACCORDANCE WITH GOOD MANUFACTURING PRACTICE AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE FOOD SAFETY (GENERAL FOOD HYGIENE) REGULATIONS 2006, THE FOOD SAFETY ACT OF 1990, AND ALL OTHER RELEVANT U.K. AND E.C. LEGISLATION

**MANUFACTURERS DETAILS**

TILDA LTD, COLDHARBOUR LANE, RAINHAM, ESSEX, RM13 9YQ  
 TEL: 01708 717777 / FAX: 01708 717700 / [www.tilda.com](http://www.tilda.com)

Specification Title	Cross Reference	Document No.	Pages	Issue Date	Issue No.	Authorisation
Brown Easy Cook Long Grain Sacks	Quality Manual System BRC v7 3.6	SPEC227	Page 2 of 2	16.04.16	9	